CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. That conditions have arisen during the 2025-2026 budget year that require 
budget modifications and, upon recommendation of the City Manager, the budget as adopted 
for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 is modified as follows: 

Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Two Dollars ($64,322) in grant funds 
awarded from the State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) shall be appropriated to 
the Intergovernmental Grants Fund.   

SECTION 2. Pursuant to Section 11(f) of Article XI of the City Charter, the City Clerk is hereby 
directed to correct the budget records of said City for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 in accordance with